DAP SOCIALIST YOUTH MALAYSIA

Jalan Yew, Off Jalan Pudu, 55100 Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia

Tel: 603-92005000 Fax: 603-92007000

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION AS AT 31ST DECEMBER 2022
STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION AS AT 31ST DECEMBER 2023

CURRENT ASSETS
Fixed deposit
Cash at bank
Cash in hand

TOTAL ASSETS

ACCUMULATED FUND
Balance as at 1st January
Deficit of the year

Total Fund

Prepared By:

0 gﬁl‘"

Executive Secretary

2022 2023
RM RM
4471919 58039.21

- 1156.4
44719.19 59195.61

- 44719.19
4471919 14476.42
44719.19 59195.61

Approved By:

Lim Chun Weng
National Treasurer




DAP SOCIALIST YOUTH MALAYSIA

Jalan Yew, Off Jalan Pudu, 55100 Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia

Tel: 603-92005000 Fax: 603-92007000

Income and Expenditure For The Year Ended 31st December 2022

Income :
Donation

Less :

Bank Charges

Printing, Postages and Stationary
Donation, Greeting and Condolence
National Congress

NEC Retreat

Advertisment

Total Balance

Prepared by:

X7

Executye Secretary

PARTICULARS

AMOUNT (RM) AMOUNT (RM)

66167.41

66167.41

24.50
486.00
200.00

10791.85
15000.00
3000.00

29502.35

36665.06

Approved by:

—\
Lim Chun Weng

National Treasurer



DAP SOCIALIST YOUTH MALAYSIA

Jalan Yew, Off Jalan Pudu, 55100 Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia

Tel: 603-92005000 Fax: 603-92007000

Income and Expenditure For The Year Ended 31st December 2023

Income :
Donation

Less :

Bank Charges

Printing, Postages and Stationary
Donation, Greeting and Condolence
IUSY Membership Fees

Maktab Politik Program

Travelling Expenses

Total Balance

Prepared by:

A .

Stella Lepng
Executive Secretary

PARTICULARS

AMOUNT (RM) AMOUNT (RM)

100000

64.00
1617.48
1200.00
7636.50

74940.00

65.60

100000.00

85523.58

14476.42

Approved by:

Lim Chun Weng
National Treasurer



