DAP SOCIALIST YOUTH MALAYSIA

Jalan Yew, Off Jalan Pudu, 55100 Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia Tel: 603-92005000 Fax: 603-92007000

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION AS AT 31ST DECEMBER 2022 STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION AS AT 31ST DECEMBER 2023

	2022	2023
	RM	RM
CURRENT ASSETS		
Fixed deposit	-	_
Cash at bank	44719.19	58039.21
Cash in hand	-	1156.4
TOTAL ASSETS	44719.19	59195.61
ACCUMULATED FUND		
Balance as at 1st January	-	44719.19
Deficit of the year	44719.19	14476.42
Total Fund	44719.19	59195.61

Prepared By:

tella Leeng

Executive Secretary

Approved By:

Lim Chun Weng National Treasurer

DAP SOCIALIST YOUTH MALAYSIA

Jalan Yew, Off Jalan Pudu, 55100 Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia Tel: 603-92005000 Fax: 603-92007000

Income and Expenditure For The Year Ended 31st December 2022

PARTICULARS	AMOUNT (RM)	AMOUNT (RM)
Income:		
Donation	66167.41	
	-	66167.41
Less:		
Bank Charges	24.50	
Printing, Postages and Stationary	486.00	
Donation, Greeting and Condolence	200.00	
National Congress	10791.85	
NEC Retreat	15000.00	
Advertisment	3000.00	
		29502.35
Total Balance		36665.06

Prepared by:

Executive Secretary

Approved by:

Lim Chun Weng National Treasurer

DAP SOCIALIST YOUTH MALAYSIA

Jalan Yew, Off Jalan Pudu, 55100 Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia Tel: 603-92005000 Fax: 603-92007000

Income and Expenditure For The Year Ended 31st December 2023

	PARTICULARS AMOUNT (RM)	AMOUNT (RM)
Income : Donation	100000	
		100000.00
Less:		
Bank Charges	64.00	
Printing, Postages and Stationary	1617.48	
Donation, Greeting and Condolence	1200.00	
IUSY Membership Fees	7636.50	
Maktab Politik Program	74940.00	
Travelling Expenses	65.60	
		85523.58
Total Balance		14476.42
Prepared by:	Approved by:	
1		
Level Coll 10		
Stella Leong	Lim Chun Weng	

National Treasurer

Executive Secretary